Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 188 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$2/14/23	
2	94th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2023		SENATE BILL 217
4			
5	By: Senators J. Boyd, M. Joh	nson	
6	By: Representative Cozart		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARITABLE BINGO AND RAFFLES		
10	ENABLING ACT; TO AUTHORIZE THE ELECTRONIC ADVERTISING		
11	OF RAFFLES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12			
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	TO AMEND THE CHARITABLE BINGO AND RAFFLES		
16	ENABLING ACT; AND TO AUTHORIZE THE		
17	ELECTRONIC ADVERTISING OF RAFFLES.		
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	F ARKANSAS:
21			
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 23-114-401(b), concerning the conduct of		
23	raffles, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows:		
24	(4) The licensed authorized organization and uncompensated		
25	volunteers of the licensed authorized organization may advertise the		
26	charitable raffle through the:		
27	<u>(A) Mail;</u>		
28	(B) Telephone;		
29	(C) Licensed authorized organization's website; or		
30	(D) Social media outlets of the:		
31		(i) Licensed authorized org	.
32		(ii) Uncompensated volunteer	rs of the licensed
33	<u>authorized organizati</u>	<u>on.</u>	
34		/ /	
35 36		/s/J. Boyd	
1n		APPKUVHU! 3////3	

